
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000266-2026 

Contract

Payment managed network services

Thrive Homes Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000266
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ff3e  
Published 5 January 2026, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thrive Homes Limited

Westside, London Road

Hemel Hempstead

HP39TD

Contact

Jenny Johnson

Email

procurement@thrivehomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 8009173955

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000266-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000266-2026
mailto:procurement@thrivehomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Mutuals Public Register

30398R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thrivehomes.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Subject to public oversight

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.thrivehomes.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Payment managed network services

Reference number

TH 3629

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66170000 - Financial consultancy, financial transaction processing and clearing-house services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Thrive Homes is seeking an organisation to provide managed payment network services.
This notice is confirmation of an award having been made based on a framework
agreement and without competition.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct award via PfH Lot 1 - Multiple Network Managed Service FTS number 2023/S
000-022827. This contract is approximately £10,000 and lasts 1 year with 1 optional 1
year extension.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 optional 1 year extension



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract compliantly directly awarded via PfH Lot 1 - Multiple Network Managed Service
FTS number 2023/S 000-022827.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2026

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Access Paysuite Limited

Loughborough

LE11 3QF



Page 6 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04595169

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

W2 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-12T06:12:28+0000
	TCPDF




